User: D241

320E Track Excavators, 2014

SN: OWBK03207

Catalog #:

Current Hours (SMU): 2716

Sale Date: 10/06/2014

Delivery Date: Unknown

Service History

Service
Date

07/18/2014

07/18/2014

07/18/2014

07/18/2014

07/18/2014

10/03/2014

12/02/2014

12/02/2014
02/03/2015
02/03/2015
02/03/2015
02/03/2015
06/23/2017
06/29/2017
10/27/2017
11/01/2017
11/01/2017

03/19/2018

03/21/2018
07/24/2018
07/26/2018

Invoice
Type

Service

Service

Service

Service

Service

Service

Service

Service
Service
Service
Service
Service
Service
Service
Parts
Parts
Parts Credit

Service

Service
Service

Service

Hours

489
489
489
489

3479

0
0
0

4447

0
0
5089

Description

INSTALL FUEL, PRESSURE(S)

PREDELIVER MACHINE

SET UPUNDERCARRIAGE COMPLETE

TRAINING SCHOOL MACHINE

SETUPTHERMO KING

INSTALL BUCKET, GENERIC

INSTALLATTACHMENT(S)

TRAVELTO/FROM MACHINE

TRAVELTO/FROM MACHINE
DELIVER MACHINE
TRAVELTO/FROM MACHINE
DELIVER MACHINE

REMOVE AND INSTALL WINDOW GLASS

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE PM-3 1000
HOUR

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE PM-4 2000
HOUR

REMOVE AND INSTALL WINDOW GLASS

REMOVE AND INSTALL WINDOW GLASS

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE PM-3 1000
HOUR

Service Notes

ADDED FUELTO MACHINE TO FILL

REPAIR PROCESS COMMENTS: CLEAN AND WASHED
ALLTHE BLACK CODING FROM THE MACHINE
CHECKED ALL LIGHTS GREASE ALLFITTINGS
INSTALLED HOLT CAT STICKERS AND VIN#WIPED
DOWN WINDOWS CHECKED ALL FLUID LEVELS.
REPAIR PROCESS COMMENTS: REMOVED THE LEFT
AND RIGHT TRACK SHOE ENGRAVED THE LINKS
THEN INSTALLED THE TRACK SHOE TORQUE ALL
BOLTS.

PERFORMED FINAL INSPECTION, CHECKALL FLUID
LEVELS, GREASED. MACHINE ISREADY.
REPAIR PROCESS COMMENTS: CHECKED PRODUCT
LINK AND REGISTER MACHINE.
INSTALLED ABRAND NEW 48' BKT. REMOVED 42
THAT WAS ON THE MACHINE. CLEANED HOLESAND
ADDED ANTIZEEZE AND GREASE TO MACHINE AFTER
INSTALLING PINS. MADE SALE READY. REPAIR
PROCESS COMMENTS: REMOVED 42 INCH BUCKET
AND INSTALLED 48 INCH BUCKET PER YVETTE. UNIT
ISSOLD. INSTALLED BUCKET SERIAL # NBC12181.
HGA022802 CLEANED HOLES AND ADDED ANTIZIEZE
AND ADDED GREASE ONCE PINS WERE INSTALLED.
MADE SALE READY.

INSTALL PIN GRABBER INSTALL PIN GRABBER SEG 03
REPAIRSESTED UNIT AFTER REPAIR PROCESS
COMMENTS: INSTALLNEW ATTACHMENT ON
EXCAVATOR
REPAIR PROCESS COMMENTS: TRAVEL TO AND
FROMJOBSITE

REPAIR PROCESS COMMENTS: HWY 361 INGLESIDE
REPAIR PROCESS COMMENTS: DELIVERY SOSKIT

REPLACE UPPER WINDOW GLASS

EXTRACT FLUID SAMPLES FROM ENGINE,
HYDRAULICS, SWING DRIVE, FINALDRIVES AND
COOLANT. REPLACE ENGINE OIL, OILFILTER AND
FUEL FILTERS. REPLACE ENGINE PRIMARY AND
SECONDARY AIRFILTERS. REPLACE HYDRAULIC
SYSTEM OIL AND FILTERS. REPLACE SWING DRIVE
AND FINAL DRIVE OILS. REPLACE ENGINE FUMES
DISPOSAL FILTER. REPLACE LIFT PUMP STRAINER.
REPLACE CAB AIR FILTERS. CLEAN BATTERY AND
TIGHTEN HOLD-DOWN. CLEAN FUEL TANK STRAINER
AND REPLACE CAPFILTER. INSPECT/ADJUST ALL
ENGINE BELTSAND HOSES. CLEAN REFRIGERANT
CONDENSER. CHECKALL FLUID LEVELS AND GREASE
MACHINE. LUBRICATE SWING BEARING AND SWING
GEAR. LUBRICATE BOOM AND STICK LINKAGES.
INSPECT ROLLOVER PROTECTIVE STRUCTURE.
**DOESNOT INCLUDE MACHINESWITH 50% OR
MORE OF HAMMER SERVICE HOURS, ACDRYER, CAB
SEAT BELT, ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM COOLANT OR
EXTENDER**

1/3



EXTRACT FLUID SAMPLES FROM ENGINE,
HYDRAULICS, SWING DRIVE, FINAL DRIVES AND
COOLANT. REPLACE ENGINE OIL, OILFILTER AND
FUELFILTERS. REPLACE ENGINE PRIMARY AND
SECONDARY AIRFILTERS. REPLACE CAB AIR FILTERS.
CLEAN FUEL TANK STRAINER. INSPECT/ADJUST ALL

10/31/2018 Service 5692 PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE PM-2 500 HR ENGINE BELTS AND HOSES. CLEAN REFRIGERANT
CONDENSER. CHECK ALL FLUID LEVELS AND GREASE
MACHINE. LUBRICATE SWING BEARING. LUBRICATE
BOOM AND STICK LINKAGES. **DOESNOT INCLUDE
MACHINES WITH 50% OR MORE OF HAMMER
SERVICE HOURS**
11/20/2018 Service 5721 REPAIR TRACK ADJUSTER
11/20/2018 Service 5721 TRAVELTO/FROM MACHINE
03/12/2019 Service 6326 PERFORM PM-4 2000 HOUR
03/27/2019 Service 6363
Configuration
Configuration Code Price List Description
3415378 MAC1 320ELHYD EXCAVATOR
2979316 MAC1 ROLLERS, STANDARD
3100376 MAC1 CHANGER, HAND CONTROL 2-WAY
3138099 MAC1 COVER, FENDER, STANDARD
3168881 MAC1 SEAT, H-BACK, SUSPENSION
3191179 MAC1 LIGHTING, CAB (HALOGEN)
3332951 MAC1 STANDARD OIL
3389881 MAC1 QUICK DRAINS, READY (OIL)
3389915 MAC1 AIR CLEANER, STANDARD
3394056 MAC1 FRAME, SWING, STANDARD
3406638 MAC1 WASHER, WINDSHIELD UPPER/LOWER
3408218 MAC1 TRACK, 31" TG (GLT)
3415400 MAC1 COUNTERWEIGHT, 7,830LBS
3415473 MAC1 TANK, FUEL
3415481 MAC1 STARTING, COLD WEATHER, JS
3423097 MAC1 LIGHT, BOOM RIGHT SIDE
3444321 MAC1 CONTROL, CENTER-LOCK COUPLER
3467148 MAC1 GUARD, TRACK GUIDING SEGMENTED
3690145 MAC1 PANEL, STD START SWITCH
3692227 MAC1 COOLING, HIGHAMBIENT
3772706 MAC1 CYLINDER PKG
3412787 MAC1 CYLINDER, BOOM (W/O BLCV)
3412801 MAC1 CYLINDER, STICK (W/O SLCV)
3412813 MAC1 CYLINDER, BKT (B1 LINKAGE)
3772718 MAC1 VALVE, HYDRAULIC-TCSHC PKG
3237600 MAC1 VALVE, ANTI DRIFT, BOOM
3378507 MAC1 VALVE, HYDRAULICTCS
3415454 MAC1 LINES-STD, BOOM CYLINDER
3526833 MAC1 VALVE, ANTI DRIFT, STICK
3772734 MAC1 TOOLCTRLSTPPKG
3100220 MAC1 JOYSTICK, THUMB WHEEL
3378484 MAC1 CIRCUIT, COMBINED
3389879 MAC1 PEDAL, STRAIGHT TRAVEL
3423686 MAC1 MAT, FLOOR, RH PEDAL
3772754 MAC1 GUARD HDBOTTOM PKG
1348875 MAC1 GUARD, SWIVEL
3415442 MAC1 GUARD, BOTTOM, HEAVY DUTY
3467145 MAC1 GUARD, TRAVELMOTOR, HD

2/3



3772759 MAC1 CABSTDPKG
3191199 MAC1 RADIO, 24V AM/FM
3361150 MAC1 SUN SCREEN (70/30)
3406641 MAC1 CAB-ROPS, 70/30,W/VANDAL-G BOSS
3406665 MAC1 HATCH, OPENABLE ROOF
3639632 MAC1 WIPER-RADIAL, FRONT 70/30
3772770 MAC1 CAMERA, REAR VIEW PKG
3276552 MAC1 MIRROR, CAB, EXTERNAL
3389859 MAC1 CAMERA, REAR VIEW, MIRRORS(RH)
3772771 MAC1 LINES-HP PKG,HD/ES-BM/9'6" STK
3568115 MAC1 LINES-HP, BOOM
3568117 MAC1 LINES-HP, 9'6" STICK
3772773 MAC1 LINES-QC PKG,HD/ES-BM/9'6" STK
2426490 MAC1 LINES-QC, 9'6" STICK
3444172 MAC1 LINES-QC, BOOM
3786355 MAC1 HD-BOOM, 9'6" HD-STICK PKG
3473368 MAC1 BOOM, 18' 8" REACHHD
3473374 MAC1 STICK, 9'6" BLHD
2602288 MAC1 LINKAGE, BKT-B1 W/LIFT EYE
3997572 MAC1 REGIONAL PKG, NACD (PL321)
2311771 MAC1 ALARM, TRAVEL
3050466 MAC1 BELT, SEAT, 3" RETRACTABLE
3350092 MAC1 PRODUCT LINK, SATELLITE PL321
3389888 MAC1 INSTRUCTION,NORTH AMERICA ANSI
3406629 MAC1 AIR CONDITIONER
3415461 MAC1 CONTROL, FINE SWING
3526928 MAC1 ACCUMULATOR WITH CRN
4263071 MAC1 ENGINE HOOD

0P9222 MAC1 LANE 1 CONFIG. FROM FACTORY
0P2407 MAC1 ANTIFREEZE, -50C (-58F)
0P3380 MAC1 INSTRUCTIONS, ENGLISH
0G4126 MAC1 STORAGE PROTECTION (EXPORT)
0G4206 MAC1 ROLLON-ROLL OFF W/O BUCKET
After Order Configuration
INSTALL PIN GRABBER INSTALL PIN GRABBER SEG
12/02/2014 INSTALL ATTACHMENT(S) $1,371.39 OggﬁG'ERNS'TESIEZ#ﬂLT@VLE:#%ﬁ &Eﬁ?gﬁs
EXCAVATOR
Attachments

CATERPILLARINC
CATERPILLAR INC

O0WAJ04271 HGA024523
B-48-NBC12181  HGA022802

CAT 320 PIN GRABBER AND JUMPER LINES SP@DARYL
P.JMJ

CAT 48" BUCKET FITS "B" LINKAGE MACHINES 12/19/2016

10/28/2014

Historical Warranty

3PIO
STIP
320E

3YRP/TWITHLABOR INSUR.
STD SELF/POWER TRAIN INS.

36/5000 POWERTRAIN

10/06/2014 10/06/2017
10/06/2014 10/06/2015 0 0
10/06/2014 10/06/2017 0 0

3/3



