User: D241 Catalog #:

320E Track Excavators, 2014 SN: 0WBK03207

Current Hours (SMU): 2716 Sale Date: 10/06/2014

**Delivery Date: Unknown** 

#### **Service History**

Service Date	Invoice Type	Hours	Description	Service Notes			
07/18/2014	Service	5	INSTALL FUEL, PRESSURE(S)	ADDED FUEL TO MACHINE TO FILL			
07/18/2014	Service	5	PREDELIVER MACHINE	REPAIR PROCESS COMMENTS: CLEAN AND WASHED ALL THE BLACK CODING FROM THE MACHINE CHECKED ALL LIGHTS GREASE ALL FITTINGS INSTALLED HOLT CAT STICKERS AND VIN#.WIPED DOWN WINDOWS CHECKED ALL FLUID LEVELS.			
07/18/2014	Service	5	SET UP UNDERCARRIAGE COMPLETE	REPAIR PROCESS COMMENTS: REMOVED THE LEFT AND RIGHT TRACK SHOE ENGRAVED THE LINKS THEN INSTALLED THE TRACK SHOE TORQUE ALL BOLTS.			
07/18/2014	Service	5	TRAINING SCHOOL MACHINE	PERFORMED FINAL INSPECTION, CHECK ALL FLUID LEVELS, GREASED. MACHINE IS READY.			
07/18/2014	Service	5	SET UP THERMO KING	REPAIR PROCESS COMMENTS: CHECKED PRODUCT LINK AND REGISTER MACHINE.			
10/03/2014	Service	5	INSTALL BUCKET, GENERIC	INSTALLED A BRAND NEW 48' BKT. REMOVED 42 THAT WAS ON THE MACHINE. CLEANED HOLES AND ADDED ANTIZEEZE AND GREASE TO MACHINE AFTER INSTALLING PINS. MADE SALE READY. REPAIR PROCESS COMMENTS: REMOVED 42 INCH BUCKET AND INSTALLED 48 INCH BUCKET PER YVETTE. UNIT IS SOLD. INSTALLED BUCKET SERIAL # NBC12181. HGA022802 CLEANED HOLES AND ADDED ANTIZIEZE AND ADDED GREASE ONCE PINS WERE INSTALLED. MADE SALE READY.			
12/02/2014	Service	0	INSTALLATTACHMENT(S)	INSTALL PIN GRABBER INSTALL PIN GRABBER SEG 03 REPAIRSESTED UNIT AFTER REPAIR PROCESS COMMENTS: INSTALL NEW ATTACHMENT ON EXCAVATOR			
12/02/2014	Service	0	TRAVELTO/FROM MACHINE	REPAIR PROCESS COMMENTS: TRAVEL TO AND FROM JOB SITE			
02/03/2015	Service	489	TRAVEL TO/FROM MACHINE	REPAIR PROCESS COMMENTS: HWY 361 INGLESIDE			
02/03/2015	Service	489	DELIVER MACHINE	REPAIR PROCESS COMMENTS: DELIVERY SOS KIT			
02/03/2015	Service	489	TRAVEL TO/FROM MACHINE				
02/03/2015	Service	489	DELIVER MACHINE				
06/23/2017	Service	0	REMOVE AND INSTALL WINDOW GLASS	REPLACE UPPER WINDOW GLASS			
06/29/2017	Service	3479	PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE PM-3 1000 HOUR				
10/27/2017	Parts	0					
11/01/2017	Parts	0					
11/01/2017	Parts Credit	0		EVERACE FILLID CAMPLE CERCAL FAIGURE			
03/19/2018	Service	4447	PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE PM-4 2000 HOUR	EXTRACT FLUID SAMPLES FROM ENGINE, HYDRAULICS, SWING DRIVE, FINAL DRIVES AND COOLANT. REPLACE ENGINE OIL, OIL FILTER AND FUEL FILTERS. REPLACE ENGINE PRIMARY AND SECONDARY AIR FILTERS. REPLACE SWING DRIVE AND FINAL DRIVE OILS. REPLACE SWING DRIVE AND FINAL DRIVE OILS. REPLACE ENGINE FUMES DISPOSAL FILTER. REPLACE LIFT PUMP STRAINER. REPLACE CAB AIR FILTERS. CLEAN BATTERY AND TIGHTEN HOLD-DOWN. CLEAN FUEL TANK STRAINER AND REPLACE CAP FILTER. INSPECT/ADJUST ALL ENGINE BELTS AND HOSES. CLEAN REFRIGERANT CONDENSER. CHECK ALL FLUID LEVELS AND GREASE MACHINE. LUBRICATE SWING BEARING AND SWING GEAR. LUBRICATE BOOM AND STICK LINKAGES. INSPECT ROLLOVER PROTECTIVE STRUCTURE.  **DOES NOT INCLUDE MACHINES WITH 50% OR MORE OF HAMMER SERVICE HOURS, AC DRYER, CAB SEAT BELT, ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM COOLANT OR EXTENDER**			
03/21/2018	Service	0	REMOVE AND INSTALL WINDOW GLASS				
07/24/2018	Service	0	REMOVE AND INSTALL WINDOW GLASS				
07/26/2018	Service	5089	PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE PM-3 1000 HOUR				

10/31/2018	Service	5692	PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE PM-2 500 HR	EXTRACT FLUID SAMPLES FROM ENGINE, HYDRAULICS, SWING DRIVE, FINAL DRIVES AND COOLANT. REPLACE ENGINE OIL, OIL FILTER AND FUEL FILTERS. REPLACE ENGINE PRIMARY AND SECONDARY AIR FILTERS. REPLACE CAB AIR FILTERS. CLEAN FUEL TANK STRAINER. INSPECT/ADJUST ALL ENGINE BELTS AND HOSES. CLEAN REFRIGERANT CONDENSER. CHECK ALL FLUID LEVELS AND GREASE MACHINE. LUBRICATE SWING BEARING. LUBRICATE BOOM AND STICK LINKAGES. **DOES NOT INCLUDE MACHINES WITH 50% OR MORE OF HAMMER SERVICE HOURS**
11/20/2018	Service	5721	REPAIR TRACK ADJUSTER	
11/20/2018	Service	5721	TRAVELTO/FROM MACHINE	
03/12/2019	Service	6326	PERFORM PM-4 2000 HOUR	
03/27/2019	Service	6363		

# Configuration

Configuration Code	Price List	Description	
3415378	MAC1	320EL HYD EXCAVATOR	
2979316	MAC1	ROLLERS, STANDARD	
3100376	MAC1	CHANGER, HAND CONTROL 2-WAY	
3138099	MAC1	COVER, FENDER, STANDARD	
3168881	MAC1	SEAT, H-BACK, SUSPENSION	
3191179	MAC1	LIGHTING, CAB (HALOGEN)	
3332951	MAC1	STANDARD OIL	
3389881	MAC1	QUICK DRAINS, READY (OIL)	
3389915	MAC1	AIR CLEANER, STANDARD	
3394056	MAC1	FRAME, SWING, STANDARD	
3406638	MAC1	WASHER, WINDSHIELD UPPER/LOWER	
3408218	MAC1	TRACK, 31" TG (GLT)	
3415400	MAC1	COUNTERWEIGHT, 7,830LBS	
3415473	MAC1	TANK, FUEL	
3415481	MAC1	STARTING, COLD WEATHER, JS	
3423097	MAC1	LIGHT, BOOM RIGHT SIDE	
3444321	MAC1	CONTROL, CENTER-LOCK COUPLER	
3467148	MAC1	GUARD, TRACK GUIDING SEGMENTED	
3690145	MAC1	PANEL, STD START SWITCH	
3692227	MAC1	COOLING, HIGH AMBIENT	
3772706	MAC1	CYLINDER PKG	
3412787	MAC1	CYLINDER, BOOM (W/O BLCV)	
3412801	MAC1	CYLINDER, STICK (W/O SLCV)	
3412813	MAC1	CYLINDER, BKT (B1 LINKAGE)	
3772718	MAC1	VALVE, HYDRAULIC-TCS HC PKG	
3237600	MAC1	VALVE, ANTI DRIFT, BOOM	
3378507	MAC1	VALVE, HYDRAULICTCS	
3415454	MAC1	LINES-STD, BOOM CYLINDER	
3526833	MAC1	VALVE, ANTI DRIFT, STICK	
3772734	MAC1	TOOLCTRLSTPPKG	
3100220	MAC1	JOYSTICK, THUMB WHEEL	
3378484	MAC1 CIRCUIT, COMB		
3389879	89879 MAC1 PEDAL, STRAIGHTTRAN		
3423686	MAC1	MAT, FLOOR, RH PEDAL	
3772754	MAC1	GUARD HD BOTTOM PKG	
1348875	MAC1	GUARD, SWIVEL	
3415442	MAC1	GUARD, BOTTOM, HEAVY DUTY	
3467145	MAC1	GUARD, TRAVEL MOTOR, HD	

3772759	MAC1	CAB STD PKG		
3191199	MAC1	RADIO, 24V AM/FM		
3361150	MAC1	SUN SCREEN (70/30)		
3406641	MAC1	CAB-ROPS,70/30,W/VANDAL-G BOSS		
3406665	MAC1	HATCH, OPENABLE ROOF		
3639632	MAC1	WIPER-RADIAL, FRONT 70/30		
3772770	MAC1	CAMERA, REAR VIEW PKG		
3276552	MAC1	MIRROR, CAB, EXTERNAL		
3389859	MAC1	CAMERA, REAR VIEW, MIRRORS(RH)		
3772771	MAC1	LINES-HP PKG,HD/ES-BM/9'6" STK		
3568115	MAC1	LINES-HP, BOOM		
3568117	MAC1	LINES-HP, 9'6" STICK		
3772773	MAC1	LINES-QC PKG,HD/ES-BM/9'6" STK		
2426490	MAC1	LINES-QC, 9'6" STICK		
3444172	MAC1	LINES-QC, BOOM		
3786355	MAC1	HD-BOOM, 9'6" HD-STICK PKG		
3473368	MAC1	BOOM, 18' 8" REACH HD		
3473374	MAC1	STICK, 9'6" B1HD		
2602288	MAC1	LINKAGE, BKT-B1 W/LIFT EYE		
3997572	MAC1	REGIONAL PKG, NACD (PL321)		
2311771	MAC1	ALARM, TRAVEL		
3050466	MAC1	BELT, SEAT, 3" RETRACTABLE		
3350092	MAC1	PRODUCT LINK, SATELLITE PL321		
3389888	MAC1	INSTRUCTION, NORTH AMERICA ANSI		
3406629	MAC1	AIR CONDITIONER		
3415461	MAC1	CONTROL, FINE SWING		
3526928	MAC1	ACCUMULATOR WITH CRN		
4263071	MAC1	ENGINE HOOD		
0P9222	MAC1	LANE 1 CONFIG. FROM FACTORY		
0P2407	MAC1	ANTIFREEZE, -50C (-58F)		
0P3380	MAC1	INSTRUCTIONS, ENGLISH		
0G4126	MAC1	STORAGE PROTECTION (EXPORT)		
0G4206	MAC1	ROLL ON-ROLL OFF W/O BUCKET		

# After Order Configuration

Date	Description	Repair Cost	Notes
12/02/2014	INSTALL ATTACHMENT(S)	\$1,371.39	INSTALL PIN GRABBER INSTALL PIN GRABBER SEG 03 REPAIRSESTED UNIT AFTER REPAIR PROCESS COMMENTS: INSTALL NEW ATTACHMENT ON EXCAVATOR

#### Attachments

Manufacturer Name	Attachment Serial No.	Attachment Id	Mfg Year Description		Updated Date
CATERPILLAR INC	0WAJ04271	HGA024523		CAT 320 PIN GRABBER AND JUMPER LINES SP@DARYL P. JMJ	10/28/2014
CATERPILLAR INC	B-48-NBC12181	HGA022802		CAT 48" BUCKET FITS "B" LINKAGE MACHINES	12/19/2016

### **Historical Warranty**

Product Code	Description	Start Date	End Date	Start Hours	End Hours
3PI0	3YR P/T WITH LABOR INSUR.	10/06/2014	10/06/2017	0	5000
STIP	STD SELF/POWER TRAIN INS.	10/06/2014	10/06/2015	0	0
320E	36/5000 POWERTRAIN	10/06/2014	10/06/2017	0	0